
89 -1.1 56,959

Firearm 72 5.9 8,685

Knife/Cutting Instr. 9 0.0 48,274

Hands/Fists/Feet 4 0.0

Other 4 -55.6

759 1.7

Firearm 14 0.0 49,005

Knife/Cutting Instr. 14 27.3 44,282

Hands/Fists/Feet 638 -6.5 4,723

Other 93 138.5 37,517

257 1.2 11,488

Firearm 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0

Hands/Fists/Feet 243 0.0

Other 14 27.3

2,051 -7.4 16 14 -12.5

Firearm 928 -3.8 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 117 -15.2 179 174 -2.8

Hands/Fists/Feet 825 -8.7 40 54 35.0

Other 181 -13.4 1,619 1,638 1.2

5,529 5.3 25 17 -32.0

Firearm 1,714 26.7 6,523 6,782 4.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 988 -5.6 250 184 -26.4

Hands/Fists/Feet 395 0.0 47 38 -19.1

Other 2,432 -1.0 8,699 8,901 2.3

11,297 0.4

Forced Entry 6,839 -1.2

No Forced Entry 3,422 2.1

Attempted Entry 1,036 5.2

Larceny 33,261 -3.4

Pocket Picking 479 41.7

Purse Snatching 76 -11.6

Shoplifting 7,013 0.8

From Motor Vehicle 8,866 2.2

Motor Vehicle Parts 3,071 -1.1

Bicycles 1,058 2.8

From Building 3,118 -4.7

From Coin Oper. Dev. 28 -50.0

All Other 9,552 -12.4

3,716 11.7

56,959 -1.1

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.
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395
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6,920
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904

209

5,251

6,955

8,676

3,105

1,029

3,272

3,352

985

34,426

338
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Orange County

Burglary

746

14

Simple Stalking

1,353

0

243

11

2,216

965

11

682

39

254

0

Aggravated Assault

90

68

9

4

9

Total Index

Fondling

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Rape

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

118,835,651

TOTAL OFFENSES

5,668,721

5,710,000

4,326,439

56

10,909

3,327

57,567

Firearms

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Office Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Total Recovered

2,675,773

981,064

2,798,384

781,628

15,385

31,122,191

83,948

374,999

341,079

35,584,057

251,682

13,765,921

3,512,006

50,153,912

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Property Values

STOLEN 

VALUE

Property Information Values

$118,835,651

Total Stolen

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Juvenile

Male

Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2014 2015
Percent 

Change

$39,792,733

Total

Currency, Note, Etc.

Total Violent

39,792,733

Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2015

173,823

99,899

35,267

167,206

5,000

Percent 

Change

RECOVERED 

VALUE

2014 2015

Aggravated Assault

Fondling

Miscellaneous

Livestock

Consumable Goods

Household Goods



49,010

48,274

-2.9

-1.5

1,157,342

1,175,941

1,202,978

-0.1

-4.0

-1.3

-4.0

-3.0

4.3

1.6

2.3

2.1

2.0

5,154.8

4,949.2

4,885.6

4,687.9

4,548.02015

59,659

58,200

58,773

57,567

56,959 -1.1

8,658

8,119

8,302

8,557

8,685

2014 -2.1

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes
% Change

Violent 

Crime
% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2015

1,227,995

1,252,396

-0.6

-6.2

2.3

3.1

5.0

-1.8

0.8

1.5

51,001

50,081

50,471

Orange County

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2011

2012

2013

4.1

-2.4

1.0

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

14

0

174

54

1,638

17

6,782

184

38

8,901

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

40

4

1,420

Parent

3

0

5

2

171

1

819

25

3

1,029

22

0

219

1

1,132

Spouse

2

0

578

Sibling

1

0

21

6

150

1

505

9

0

693

19

136

0

369

8

Child

3

0

43

0 1

447

Cohabitant

2

0

27

3

694

2

2,925

67

7

3,727

36

20

94

1

280

Other 

Family

3

0

23

23

1,007

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

11

0

64

12

1,011

6

3,441

77

10

4,632

20

4

174

11

752

Other

0

0

12

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

2

0

1

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

45

TOTAL ABANDONED

0

0

0

0

1

0

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
735

VEHICLE RECOVERY

0

ARSON

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

12

5

0

0

7

4

0

The following agencies did not report data for the current reporting period: Eatonville Police Department.

0

0

TOTAL 3,982

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
2,001

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

1,246

14

0

3


