

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Orange County

January - December 2015



The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

Offense Totals Percent INDEX OFFENSES 2014 2015 Change Murder 90 89 -1.1 68 72 5.9 Firearm 9 9 0.0 Knife/Cutting Instr. Hands/Fists/Feet 4 4 0.0 Other 9 4 -55.6 Rape 746 759 1.7 Firearm 14 14 0.0 14 Knife/Cutting Instr. 11 27.3 Hands/Fists/Feet 682 638 -6.5 93 Other 39 138.5 Fondling 254 257 1.2 0 0 Firearm Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 0 Hands/Fists/Feet 243 243 0.0 Other 11 14 27.3 2,051 Robbery 2,216 -7.4 Firearm 965 928 -3.8 138 117 -15.2 Knife/Cutting Instr. 904 825 Hands/Fists/Feet -8.7 181 Other 209 -13.4 Aggravated Assault 5,251 5,529 5.3 Firearm 1,353 1,714 26.7 1,047 988 Knife/Cutting Instr. -5.6 Hands/Fists/Feet 395 395 0.0 Other 2,456 2,432 -1.0 Burglary 11,257 11,297 0.4 Forced Entry 6,920 6,839 -1.2 No Forced Entry 3,352 3,422 2.1 985 1,036 Attempted Entry 5.2 33,261 Larceny 34,426 -3.4 479 **Pocket Picking** 338 41.7 76 **Purse Snatching** 86 -11.6 6,955 7,013 0.8 Shoplifting From Motor Vehicle 8,676 8,866 2.2 Motor Vehicle Parts 3,105 3,071 -1.1 Bicycles 1,029 1,058 2.8 From Building 3,272 3,118 -4.7 From Coin Oper. Dev. 56 28 -50.0 All Other 10,909 9,552 -12.4 **Motor Vehicle Theft** 11.7 3,327 3,716 TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 57,567 56,959 -1.1

Crime Volu	Property Values		
Total Index	56,959	Total Stolen	
Total Violent	8,685	\$118,835,651	
Total Property	48,274	Total Recovered	
		\$39,792,733	
	Arrest [Data	
Total		49,005	
Adult	Adult		
Juvenil	e	4,723	
Male		37,517	
Female	2	11,488	
Domos	tic Violonco hu	Offense Tune	

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murder	16	14	-12.5
Manslaughter	0	0	
Rape	179	174	-2.8
Fondling	40	54	35.0
Aggravated Assault	1,619	1,638	1.2
Aggravated Stalking	25	17	-32.0
Simple Assault	6,523	6,782	4.0
Threat/Intimidation	250	184	-26.4
Simple Stalking	47	38	-19.1
TOTAL OFFENSES	8,699	8,901	2.3

Property Information Values

TYPE PROPERTY	STOLEN	RECOVERED	
	VALUE	VALUE	
Currency, Note, Etc.	5,710,000	83,948	
Jewelry, Precious Metals	13,765,921	374,999	
Clothing & Furs	3,512,006	341,079	
Motor Vehicles	50,153,912	35,584,057	
Office Equipment	5,668,721	251,682	
TVs, Radios, Stereos	4,326,439	173,823	
Firearms	981,064	99,899	
Household Goods	2,798,384	35,267	
Consumable Goods	781,628	167,206	
Livestock	15,385	5,000	
Miscellaneous	31,122,191	2,675,773	
TOTAL VALUES	118,835,651	39,792,733	

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Orange County

January - December 2015

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2011	59,659	4.1	8,658	-0.6	51,001	5.0	1,157,342	4.3	5,154.8	-0.1
2012	58,200	-2.4	8,119	-6.2	50,081	-1.8	1,175,941	1.6	4,949.2	-4.0
2013	58,773	1.0	8,302	2.3	50,471	0.8	1,202,978	2.3	4,885.6	-1.3
2014	57,567	-2.1	8,557	3.1	49,010	-2.9	1,227,995	2.1	4,687.9	-4.0
2015	56,959	-1.1	8,685	1.5	48,274	-1.5	1,252,396	2.0	4,548.0	-3.0

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	14	2	3	3	1	3	2	0	11
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	174	22	5	43	21	36	27	20	64
Fondling	54	0	2	19	6	20	3	4	12
Aggravated Assault	1,638	219	171	136	150	94	694	174	1,011
Aggravated Stalking	17	1	1	0	1	1	2	11	6
Simple Assault	6,782	1,132	819	369	505	280	2,925	752	3,441
Threat/Intimidation	184	40	25	8	9	12	67	23	77
Simple Stalking	38	4	3	0	0	1	7	23	10
TOTAL OFFENSES	8,901	1,420	1,029	578	693	447	3,727	1,007	4,632

ARSON						
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED			
Single Occupied Residence	12	0	0			
Other Residence	5	0	0			
Storage	0	0	0			
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0			
Commercial	7	1	0			
Community/Public	4	0	0			
All Other Structures	0	0	0			
Motor Vehicles	14	0	0			
Other Mobile	0	0	0			
Other	3	1	0			
TOTAL	45	2	0			

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	2,001				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	1,246				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	735				
TOTAL	3,982				

The following agencies did not report data for the current reporting period: Eatonville Police Department.